P.R. No.027 Date:16.01.2015

PRESS RELEASE

The Tamil Nadu State Hajj Committee, Chennai on behalf of Haj Committee of India, Mumbai, invites Hajj applications from the Muslims residing in Tamil Nadu and intending to perform Hajj pilgrimage during Hajj 2015 subject to certain terms and conditions. The application form for Hajj 2015 can be obtained from the Secretary & Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu State Hajj Committee, Rosy Tower, III Floor, No.13, Mahathma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai-34, from 19th January 2015 or the applications can also be downloaded from the website www.hajcommittee.com. Photo copies of the application form can also be used. The last date for submission of filled in application forms by the intending applicants is 20-02-2015.

- 2. Haj Committee of India has been implementing the policy of "Haj once in a life time" through Haj Committee of India. The intending pilgrims should possess machine readable valid International Passport issued on or before 20-02-2015 and valid atleast upto 20-03-2016. The applicants must give details of their account in a bank having IFS code. For details about Hajj 2015, the pilgrims should go through the guidelines for Hajj 2015 or access the Haj Committee of India's website www.hajcommittee.com.
- 3. The filled in applications should be submitted to Tamil Nadu State Hajj Committee along with the copy of pay-in-slip of Rs.300/- per pilgrim towards non-refundable processing fee deposited in the Haj Committee of India's Account maintained with State Bank of India through Core Banking system on or before 20-02-2015.

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

Issued By: DIPR, Secretariat, Chennai 9